FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF SERVICES BY INDEPENDENT
CONTRACTOR (“Amendment™) is made and effective as of the 5% day of March, 2024 by and
between the CITY OF BEAUMONT (“CITY™), a general law city, and Omni Pro Inc., (hereinafter
called “CONTRACTOR”) in consideration of the mutual promises and purpose contained herein,
the parties agree as follow:

RECITALS

This Amendment is made with respect to the following facts and purpose that the parties agree
are true and correct:

A. On July 7%, 2023, CITY and CONTRACTOR entered into that certain agreement
entitled “Agreement for Professional Service by Independent Contractor
(“Agreement”) for Document Imaging and Quality Control Services.

B. City has requested an extension of the term of the contract and compensation.
AMENDMENT

Section 1. of the Agreement is hereby amended to extend the term for an additional year;
terminating July 7, 2025, unless extended by the parties with the approval of City Council.

Section 4. of the Agreement is hereby amended to increase the maximum compensation as
follows: Under the current Agreement, compensation was set at a maximum not to exceed
amount of Seventy Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($75,000.00). Per this First
Amendment, compensation is increased by an additional Two Hundred Fifty-five
Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($255,000.00) as provided in the Proposal attached here
to as Exhibit “A” resulting in total compensation not to exceed Three Hundred and Thirty
Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($330,000.00).

The recitals to this Amendment are deemed incorporated herein by this reference. All other terms
of the Agreement not expressly amended by this Amendment shall remain in full force and
effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby have made and executed this Amendment to be
effective as of the day and year first above-written.



SIGNATURE PAGE TO FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
SERVICES BY INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR

CITY OF BEAUMONT
CITY: CONTRACTOR:
CITY OF BEAUMONT Omni Pro Inc.

By:(D-eu»u;/ 4 € rn_

"~ David Fenn/! Mayor

ATTEST:

By: VMILW

Nicdle Wheelwright, Ddpujty City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By:
John O. Pinkney, City Attorney

Print Name: _3 Dhﬂ\’mol —S\ mené e

Title: Operofnn Mana@@r



SIGNATURE PAGE TO FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
SERVICES BY INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR

CITY OF BEAUMONT
CITY: CONTRACTOR:
CITY OF BEAUMONT Omni Pro Inc. e
By: Deuu,e// /7—&/\,«\_ By, 7 Pl

David Fenn/Mayor

ATTEST:

By: 7 éé%«ﬂ?

Nicdle Wheelwright, Ddpujty City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

John Q. Pinkney, CityAttorney

Print Name; _ﬁoh&ifmat im enée

Title: O.poroding iVlana@a('




EXHIBIT “A”

PROPOSAL



Omni Pro Inc

Estimate

PO Box 825
Chino CA 91708 Date Estimate #
2/19/2024 14
Name / Address
City Of Beaumont
Attn: City Manager
550 E. 6th Street,
Beaumont, Ca 92223
Project
Description Qty Um Cost Total
Scan and Index records duration of 12 to 15 months 255,000.00 255,000.00
between $14,000.00 to $17,000.00 per month
Estimate at lowest range 12 x 14,000.00= 168,000
Estimate at highest range 15 X 17,000.00= 255,000
Estimate nof to exceed $255,000.00
This is an estimate and subject to change based on amount of pages
TOtaI $255,000.00

Customer Signature




